## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE Mon: NAGALAND

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated :Mon, the 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023

No.D&SJ.MON/CORS-1/2023/1: The Selection Board, District Court Mon has been pleased to recommend the following candidate for appointment to the 1(One) post of eSewa Kendra Office Assistant on contractual basis for a period of 01(One) year in the District Court ,Mon in terms of the advertisement NO:D&SJ/MON/ADVT-90 *dated 14th March,2023*.

Serial No.	Name of the candidate
09	Noknyei P Konyak

The Selected candidate shall submit the acceptance letter within a period of 07(seven) days, failure of which the recommendation/appointment to the said post shall be considered as null and void.

Sd/
(TUCUNO VAMUZO)NJS
District and Session Judge
Mon:Nagaland

Dated: Mon the 24th March 2023

## No.D&SJ.MON/CORS-1/2023/1

- 1. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.
- 2. The Joint Registrar-cum-CPC, eCourts Project, Nagaland, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench.
- 3. The Senior Technical Officer, District Court Mon with a request to upload the above notification in the District Court website.
- 4. The Notice Board, District Court, Mon.
- 5. The Concerned file.